
Holy Trinity parish 
KAMLOOPS

29 March (Sunday) - Palm Sunday / Квітна Неділя
10:00 am – The Divine Liturgy (Eng./Ukr.)

After the Liturgy blessing of palms and myrovania / blessing with Holy Oil

30 March (Monday) - Holy Week
4:00 pm – The Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete (Eng./Ukr.)

31 March (Tuesday) - Holy Week
4:00 pm – The Way of the Cross (Eng./Ukr.)

1 April (Wednesday) - Holy Week
4:00 pm – The Divine Liturgy of Pre-Sanctified Gifts (Eng./Ukr.)

2 April (Thursday) - Holy Thursday / Великий Четвер
7:00 pm – Matins of the Passion/Strasti (12 Gospels) (Eng./Ukr.)

3 April (Friday) - Good Friday / Велика Пятниця
4:00 pm – Vespers of Holy Friday/Procession with Plashchanytsia

5:00 pm – 6:00 pm – Confession, Church open for prayer
NB.: Day of Strict Abstinence: No meat, dairy or poultry products.

4  April (Saturday) - Holy Saturday / Велика Субота
 9:00 am – Matins of Holy Saturday/Jerusalem Matins (Eng./Ukr.)

10:00 am – 11:00 am – Confession
11:00 am – Church open for prayer before the Shroud.

5 April (Sunday) - Easter Sunday – Великодна Неділя
  8:00 am – Paschal Procession, Easter Matins, the Divine Liturgy after the Liturgy blessing of 

the Artos and blessing of the Easter Food in baskets (Eng./Ukr.).    

6 April (Monday) - Bright Week
10:00 am – The Divine Liturgy (Eng./Ukr.)

                                 
7 April (Tuesday) - Bright Week

9:00 am –The Divine Liturgy (Eng./Ukr.)
                                    

12 April (Sunday) - Thomas Sunday / Томина Неділя
9:30 am – Rosary (Eng./Ukr.)

10:00 am – The Divine Liturgy (Eng./Ukr.)
After the Liturgy will be distributing of the Artos /the Blessed 

Bread and myrovania / blessing with Holy Oil. Spilne Sviachene / 
Parish Easter Lunch is after services at the church hall.

3:30 pm – Blessings of graves at Hillside cemetery (Kamloops, BC)

______________________________________________________________________


